
Mo.-St. Louis (5-1, 2-0 GLVC) -vs- Lewis (2-6, 1-1 GLVC)
12/04/25 at Neil Carey Arena, Romeoville, IL

 
 

 
 
Mo.-St. Louis 64

Lewis 62

Date: 12/04/25
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 196
Site: Neil Carey Arena, Romeoville, IL

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mo.-St. Louis 20 12 17 15 64
Lewis 17 16 14 15 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Rieder,Mara * 33 11-19 0-0 3-4 4-6 10 2 2 2 0 0 25
10 Kuper,Jayden * 35 6-12 3-5 3-3 0-3 3 2 1 4 0 3 18
01 Riera,Anna Costa * 40 4-8 3-3 0-0 0-8 8 4 0 1 0 1 11
24 Ramthun,Morgan * 37 1-6 0-0 3-6 1-6 7 2 4 2 0 0 5
04 Hanna,Lexi * 34 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 4 5 0 0 0
03 Wilson,Jaeda 18 1-5 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
15 Casas,Mireia 3 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-55 6-13 12-17 7-28 35 11 11 15 0 4 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00% 1-2   50.00% 5-6   83.33%
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 0-5   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 3-4   75.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00% 2-2   100.00% 3-7   42.86%
Total 23-55   41.8% 6-13   46.2% 12-17   70.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Bueno,Yahaira * 39 5-16 2-5 6-6 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 2 18
34 Jones,Jasmine * 24 4-10 0-2 4-4 0-4 4 1 1 2 2 2 12
21 Cesarini,Ally * 37 4-9 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 2 4 2 0 4 9
25 Ramage,Mallory * 35 4-9 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
24 Hoover,Gabi * 30 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-8 10 5 3 0 2 0 2
35 Nunnally,Kree 20 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 0 1 0 8
10 Soukup,Alayna 8 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
23 Lasu,Mercy 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
33 Hernandez,Justina 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-54 2-10 14-16 2-23 25 14 12 7 5 9 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 1-4   25.00% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-10   40.00% 0-1   0.00% 6-6   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36% 0-2   0.00% 7-9   77.78%
Total 23-54   42.6% 2-10   20.0% 14-16   87.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mo.-St. Louis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lewis
MISS LAYUP by RIERA,ANNA COSTA(in the paint) 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMAGE,MALLORY
09:15 MISS 3PTR by HOOVER,GABI

REBOUND DEF by RIERA,ANNA COSTA --
GOOD 3PTR by KUPER,JAYDEN 08:59 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by RIEDER,MARA --

08:36 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by RIERA,ANNA COSTA --
MISS LAYUP by RIEDER,MARA(in the paint) 08:23

08:23 BLOCK  by JONES,JASMINE
-- REBOUND DEF by BUENO,YAHAIRA

08:10 MISS JUMPER by CESARINI,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by RIERA,ANNA COSTA --
GOOD JUMPER by RIEDER,MARA(in the paint) 07:50 5-0 V 5

07:28 MISS JUMPER by RAMAGE,MALLORY
REBOUND DEF by KUPER,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by HANNA,LEXI 07:05

07:05 STEAL  by JONES,JASMINE
06:58 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JASMINE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUENO,YAHAIRA
GOOD LAYUP by RIEDER,MARA(in the paint) 06:40 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by HANNA,LEXI --

06:23 SUB OUT by JONES,JASMINE
06:23 SUB IN by NUNNALLY,KREE
06:17 MISS JUMPER by BUENO,YAHAIRA

REBOUND DEF by RAMTHUN,MORGAN --
06:01 FOUL  by CESARINI,ALLY

GOOD FT by KUPER,JAYDEN 06:01 8-2 V 6
GOOD FT by KUPER,JAYDEN 06:01 9-2 V 7

05:46 9-4 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by NUNNALLY,KREE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CESARINI,ALLY

GOOD JUMPER by RIEDER,MARA 05:28 11-4 V 7
04:57 11-6 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by RAMAGE,MALLORY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RAMTHUN,MORGAN(in the paint) 04:48
04:48 BLOCK  by HOOVER,GABI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RIEDER,MARA 04:48
SUB IN by WILSON,JAEDA 04:48
TURNOVER  by KUPER,JAYDEN 04:47

04:45 11-8 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by NUNNALLY,KREE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CESARINI,ALLY

GOOD LAYUP by KUPER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 04:27 13-8 V 5
ASSIST  by RAMTHUN,MORGAN --

04:07 MISS 3PTR by RAMAGE,MALLORY
-- REBOUND OFF by HOOVER,GABI

03:43 13-10 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HOOVER,GABI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JAEDA 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CESARINI,ALLY
03:34 13-12 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RAMAGE,MALLORY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CESARINI,ALLY
GOOD LAYUP by RIERA,ANNA COSTA(in the paint) 03:10 15-12 V 3

02:48 15-14 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOOVER,GABI

MISS LAYUP by RIERA,ANNA COSTA(in the paint) 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,GABI

02:01 15-17 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BUENO,YAHAIRA
-- ASSIST  by HOOVER,GABI

MISS LAYUP by RAMTHUN,MORGAN(in the paint) 01:42



-- REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,GABI
01:37 FOUL  by HOOVER,GABI
01:35 SUB OUT by HOOVER,GABI
01:35 SUB IN by JONES,JASMINE

SUB OUT by HANNA,LEXI 01:35
SUB OUT by KUPER,JAYDEN 01:35
SUB IN by CASAS,MIREIA 01:35
SUB IN by RIEDER,MARA 01:35
MISS 3PTR by CASAS,MIREIA 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JASMINE
00:53 MISS LAYUP by NUNNALLY,KREE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RIERA,ANNA COSTA --
GOOD LAYUP by RAMTHUN,MORGAN(in the paint) 00:49 17-17

00:35 MISS LAYUP by RAMAGE,MALLORY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RIEDER,MARA --

00:21 FOUL  by NUNNALLY,KREE
MISS FT by WILSON,JAEDA 00:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILSON,JAEDA 00:21 18-17 V 1

00:02 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAEDA --

00:01 FOUL  by NUNNALLY,KREE
GOOD FT by CASAS,MIREIA(fastbreak) 00:01 19-17 V 2
GOOD FT by CASAS,MIREIA(fastbreak) 00:01 20-17 V 3

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mo.-St. Louis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lewis
10:00 SUB OUT by NUNNALLY,KREE
10:00 SUB IN by HOOVER,GABI

SUB OUT by RAMTHUN,MORGAN 10:00
SUB IN by KUPER,JAYDEN 10:00

09:35 MISS 3PTR by BUENO,YAHAIRA
-- REBOUND OFF by HOOVER,GABI

09:28 20-19 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CESARINI,ALLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOOVER,GABI

09:19 SUB OUT by RAMAGE,MALLORY
09:19 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,JUSTINA

TURNOVER  by KUPER,JAYDEN 09:19
SUB OUT by CASAS,MIREIA 09:19
SUB IN by HANNA,LEXI 09:19

09:00 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RIEDER,MARA --
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JAEDA 08:47 22-19 V 3
ASSIST  by HANNA,LEXI --

08:24 MISS JUMPER by HOOVER,GABI
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAEDA --
MISS LAYUP by KUPER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JASMINE
08:05 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by RIEDER,MARA --
GOOD JUMPER by RIEDER,MARA 07:42 24-19 V 5

07:25 MISS JUMPER by CESARINI,ALLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RIEDER,MARA --
MISS LAYUP by RIEDER,MARA(in the paint) 07:06
REBOUND OFF by RIEDER,MARA --
MISS JUMPER by RIEDER,MARA(in the paint) 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,GABI
06:46 24-22 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BUENO,YAHAIRA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CESARINI,ALLY
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,JAEDA 06:31



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:31 SUB OUT by CESARINI,ALLY
06:31 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,JUSTINA
06:31 SUB IN by SOUKUP,ALAYNA
06:31 SUB IN by RAMAGE,MALLORY

SUB OUT by WILSON,JAEDA 06:31
SUB OUT by RIEDER,MARA 06:31
SUB IN by RAMTHUN,MORGAN 06:31
SUB IN by CASAS,MIREIA 06:31

06:20 24-24 GOOD LAYUP by SOUKUP,ALAYNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUENO,YAHAIRA

FOUL  by CASAS,MIREIA 06:20
06:20 24-25 H 1 GOOD FT by SOUKUP,ALAYNA

SUB OUT by CASAS,MIREIA 06:20
SUB IN by RIEDER,MARA 06:20
TURNOVER  by HANNA,LEXI 05:55

05:43 TURNOVER  by JONES,JASMINE
05:30 FOUL  by HOOVER,GABI
05:30 SUB OUT by HOOVER,GABI
05:30 SUB OUT by JONES,JASMINE
05:30 SUB IN by CESARINI,ALLY
05:30 SUB IN by LASU,MERCY

MISS JUMPER by RAMTHUN,MORGAN 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by LASU,MERCY

05:11 MISS LAYUP by RAMAGE,MALLORY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KUPER,JAYDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by RIEDER,MARA 04:59 26-25 V 1

04:43 26-27 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BUENO,YAHAIRA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KUPER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LASU,MERCY
04:00 26-29 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by RAMAGE,MALLORY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51
GOOD JUMPER by RIEDER,MARA(in the paint) 03:32 28-29 H 1
ASSIST  by RAMTHUN,MORGAN --

03:14 TURNOVER  by LASU,MERCY
STEAL  by KUPER,JAYDEN 03:14
MISS 3PTR by HANNA,LEXI 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SOUKUP,ALAYNA
02:31 28-31 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LASU,MERCY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KUPER,JAYDEN 02:11
REBOUND OFF by HANNA,LEXI --
MISS TIPIN by HANNA,LEXI(in the paint) 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BUENO,YAHAIRA
01:55 28-33 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CESARINI,ALLY

-- ASSIST  by LASU,MERCY
01:45 SUB OUT by LASU,MERCY
01:45 SUB IN by JONES,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by HANNA,LEXI 01:31
REBOUND OFF by HANNA,LEXI --
MISS 3PTR by KUPER,JAYDEN 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BUENO,YAHAIRA
01:16 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JASMINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RIERA,ANNA COSTA --
GOOD LAYUP by KUPER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 00:53 30-33 H 3

00:35 MISS 3PTR by BUENO,YAHAIRA
REBOUND DEF by RIEDER,MARA --
MISS LAYUP by RAMTHUN,MORGAN(in the paint) 00:11
REBOUND OFF by RAMTHUN,MORGAN --

00:10 FOUL  by SOUKUP,ALAYNA
GOOD FT by RAMTHUN,MORGAN 00:10 31-33 H 2
GOOD FT by RAMTHUN,MORGAN 00:10 32-33 H 1

00:00 MISS JUMPER by BUENO,YAHAIRA



REBOUND DEF by RAMTHUN,MORGAN --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mo.-St. Louis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lewis
10:00 SUB OUT by SOUKUP,ALAYNA
10:00 SUB IN by HOOVER,GABI
09:31 32-35 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JASMINE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HANNA,LEXI 09:16
09:16 STEAL  by CESARINI,ALLY
08:48 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by KUPER,JAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by RIEDER,MARA(in the paint) 08:33
REBOUND OFF by RIEDER,MARA --
GOOD LAYUP by RIEDER,MARA(in the paint) 08:29 34-35 H 1

08:10 MISS JUMPER by CESARINI,ALLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RAMTHUN,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by KUPER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 07:54

07:54 BLOCK  by HOOVER,GABI
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,GABI

FOUL  by RIERA,ANNA COSTA 07:46
07:46 34-36 H 2 GOOD FT by BUENO,YAHAIRA(fastbreak)
07:46 34-37 H 3 GOOD FT by BUENO,YAHAIRA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by RIEDER,MARA 07:37
07:24 TURNOVER  by CESARINI,ALLY

STEAL  by KUPER,JAYDEN 07:24
TURNOVER  by RIEDER,MARA 07:03

07:03 SUB OUT by CESARINI,ALLY
07:03 SUB IN by NUNNALLY,KREE

SUB IN by WILSON,JAEDA 07:03
SUB OUT by RIEDER,MARA 07:03
FOUL  by RIERA,ANNA COSTA 06:48

06:37 MISS LAYUP by BUENO,YAHAIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HANNA,LEXI --
GOOD 3PTR by RIERA,ANNA COSTA 06:11 37-37
ASSIST  by KUPER,JAYDEN --
FOUL  by RAMTHUN,MORGAN 05:59

05:59 37-38 H 1 GOOD FT by JONES,JASMINE
05:59 37-39 H 2 GOOD FT by JONES,JASMINE

GOOD 3PTR by RIERA,ANNA COSTA 05:59 40-39 V 1
MISS LAYUP by KUPER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,GABI
FOUL  by RIEDER,MARA 05:01

05:01 40-40 GOOD FT by NUNNALLY,KREE
05:01 40-41 H 1 GOOD FT by NUNNALLY,KREE
04:58 SUB OUT by BUENO,YAHAIRA
04:58 SUB OUT by JONES,JASMINE
04:58 SUB IN by SOUKUP,ALAYNA
04:58 SUB IN by CESARINI,ALLY

SUB OUT by RIEDER,MARA 04:58
SUB IN by WILSON,JAEDA 04:58
MISS LAYUP by HANNA,LEXI(in the paint) 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by NUNNALLY,KREE
04:26 MISS LAYUP by CESARINI,ALLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAMTHUN,MORGAN --
04:26 FOUL  by NUNNALLY,KREE

SUB OUT by KUPER,JAYDEN 04:26
SUB IN by RIEDER,MARA 04:26

04:10 FOUL  by HOOVER,GABI
GOOD FT by RIEDER,MARA 04:10 41-41
GOOD FT by RIEDER,MARA 04:10 42-41 V 1



04:00 TURNOVER  by SOUKUP,ALAYNA
04:00 SUB OUT by SOUKUP,ALAYNA
04:00 SUB IN by BUENO,YAHAIRA

MISS LAYUP by RIEDER,MARA(in the paint) 03:47
03:47 BLOCK  by NUNNALLY,KREE

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,GABI
03:25 42-43 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BUENO,YAHAIRA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,JAEDA 02:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by RIEDER,MARA(in the paint) 02:46 44-43 V 1

02:27 MISS LAYUP by NUNNALLY,KREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAEDA --
GOOD 3PTR by RIERA,ANNA COSTA 01:56 47-43 V 4
ASSIST  by HANNA,LEXI --

01:33 MISS JUMPER by BUENO,YAHAIRA
REBOUND DEF by RIERA,ANNA COSTA --
GOOD LAYUP by RIEDER,MARA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:25 49-43 V 6
ASSIST  by HANNA,LEXI --

01:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:24 SUB OUT by HOOVER,GABI
01:24 SUB IN by JONES,JASMINE

SUB OUT by WILSON,JAEDA 01:24
SUB IN by KUPER,JAYDEN 01:24

01:12 TURNOVER  by JONES,JASMINE
STEAL  by RIERA,ANNA COSTA 01:12
TURNOVER  by HANNA,LEXI 01:04

01:04 STEAL  by CESARINI,ALLY

00:57 49-45 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by RAMAGE,MALLORY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,JASMINE
MISS JUMPER by RAMTHUN,MORGAN(in the paint) 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JASMINE
00:26 49-47 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BUENO,YAHAIRA

MISS JUMPER by RIERA,ANNA COSTA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by RAMAGE,MALLORY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mo.-St. Louis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lewis
TURNOVER  by RIERA,ANNA COSTA 09:37

09:37 STEAL  by BUENO,YAHAIRA
09:32 49-49 GOOD LAYUP by CESARINI,ALLY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUENO,YAHAIRA
FOUL  by RIEDER,MARA 09:32

09:32 49-50 H 1 GOOD FT by CESARINI,ALLY(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by RIERA,ANNA COSTA(in the paint) 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JASMINE
08:37 49-52 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by NUNNALLY,KREE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RIEDER,MARA(in the paint) 08:19
08:19 BLOCK  by JONES,JASMINE

REBOUND OFF by RIEDER,MARA --
GOOD LAYUP by RIEDER,MARA(in the paint) 08:14 51-52 H 1

08:02 MISS 3PTR by BUENO,YAHAIRA
REBOUND DEF by HANNA,LEXI --
TURNOVER  by HANNA,LEXI 07:41

07:41 STEAL  by BUENO,YAHAIRA
FOUL  by RAMTHUN,MORGAN 07:41

07:41 SUB OUT by JONES,JASMINE
07:41 SUB IN by HOOVER,GABI

SUB OUT by RIEDER,MARA 07:41
SUB IN by WILSON,JAEDA 07:41



07:26 TURNOVER  by BUENO,YAHAIRA
STEAL  by KUPER,JAYDEN 07:26
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,JAEDA(in the paint) 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,GABI
FOUL  by RIERA,ANNA COSTA 07:05

07:05 51-53 H 2 GOOD FT by BUENO,YAHAIRA(fastbreak)
07:05 51-54 H 3 GOOD FT by BUENO,YAHAIRA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by KUPER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 06:44 53-54 H 1
06:44 FOUL  by NUNNALLY,KREE
06:44 SUB OUT by NUNNALLY,KREE
06:44 SUB IN by JONES,JASMINE

GOOD FT by KUPER,JAYDEN 06:44 54-54
FOUL  by KUPER,JAYDEN 06:28

06:28 54-55 H 1 GOOD FT by JONES,JASMINE
SUB OUT by HANNA,LEXI 06:28
SUB IN by RIEDER,MARA 06:28

06:28 54-56 H 2 GOOD FT by JONES,JASMINE
TURNOVER  by WILSON,JAEDA 06:08

05:39 MISS LAYUP by CESARINI,ALLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RAMTHUN,MORGAN --
TURNOVER  by KUPER,JAYDEN 05:32

05:32 STEAL  by JONES,JASMINE
05:24 54-58 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:08
GOOD 3PTR by KUPER,JAYDEN 04:50 57-58 H 1
ASSIST  by RAMTHUN,MORGAN --

04:30 MISS 3PTR by RAMAGE,MALLORY
REBOUND DEF by RIERA,ANNA COSTA --
GOOD LAYUP by RIEDER,MARA(in the paint) 04:06 59-58 V 1
ASSIST  by RAMTHUN,MORGAN --

03:39 TURNOVER  by CESARINI,ALLY
03:39 SUB OUT by RAMAGE,MALLORY
03:39 SUB IN by NUNNALLY,KREE

SUB OUT by WILSON,JAEDA 03:39
SUB IN by HANNA,LEXI 03:39
TURNOVER  by RAMTHUN,MORGAN 03:21

03:21 STEAL  by CESARINI,ALLY
02:45 MISS JUMPER by BUENO,YAHAIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAMTHUN,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by RIEDER,MARA(in the paint) 02:23
REBOUND OFF by RIEDER,MARA --

02:23 FOUL  by JONES,JASMINE
02:23 SUB OUT by JONES,JASMINE
02:23 SUB IN by RAMAGE,MALLORY

MISS FT by RIEDER,MARA 02:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RIEDER,MARA 02:23 60-58 V 2
FOUL  by KUPER,JAYDEN 02:09

02:09 MISS FT by CESARINI,ALLY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:09 MISS FT by CESARINI,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by RIEDER,MARA --
GOOD 3PTR by KUPER,JAYDEN 01:40 63-58 V 5
ASSIST  by RIEDER,MARA --
FOUL  by RIERA,ANNA COSTA 01:30

01:30 63-59 V 4 GOOD FT by BUENO,YAHAIRA
01:30 63-60 V 3 GOOD FT by BUENO,YAHAIRA
01:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by RIEDER,MARA(in the paint) 01:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,GABI

00:48 MISS LAYUP by BUENO,YAHAIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RIERA,ANNA COSTA --



00:48 FOUL  by CESARINI,ALLY
TURNOVER  by RAMTHUN,MORGAN 00:38

00:38 STEAL  by CESARINI,ALLY
00:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:19 MISS JUMPER by BUENO,YAHAIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:19

00:19 SUB OUT by RAMAGE,MALLORY
00:19 SUB IN by LASU,MERCY

TURNOVER  by KUPER,JAYDEN 00:15
00:15 STEAL  by LASU,MERCY
00:14 63-62 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CESARINI,ALLY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:14
00:13 FOUL  by HOOVER,GABI
00:12 FOUL  by LASU,MERCY
00:12 SUB OUT by NUNNALLY,KREE
00:12 SUB IN by RAMAGE,MALLORY

MISS FT by RAMTHUN,MORGAN(fastbreak) 00:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RAMTHUN,MORGAN(fastbreak) 00:12 64-62 V 2

00:03 MISS JUMPER by BUENO,YAHAIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:03

00:02 FOUL  by HOOVER,GABI
00:02 SUB OUT by HOOVER,GABI
00:02 SUB IN by JONES,JASMINE

MISS FT by RAMTHUN,MORGAN(fastbreak) 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RAMTHUN,MORGAN(fastbreak) 00:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


